Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	Æ:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	4	<u>.</u>	
	Ν	lame	Execution Date
Joachim Gebhardt			01/07/2005
Norbert Getz			01/07/2005
Hagen Jaedicke			01/07/2005
Guido Mayer			01/07/2005
Michael Rack			01/07/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: BAS	BASF Aktiengesellschaft		
Street Address: 670	67056		
City:	Ludwigshafen		
State/Country: GEF	GERMANY		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type		Numb	er
Application Number:	60531	60531614	
PCT Number: EP04		P0414590	
Application Number: 1058		354	
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	Ā		
Fax Number:	(317)337-4847		
		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessi	ful.
Phone:			
Email: Correspondent Name:			
Address Line 1:	9330 Zionsville	Road	
Address Line 4:	Indianapolis, IN	NDIANA 46268	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		64958	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michele Lyons	PATENT

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS; 1 (WE)

Joachim Gebhardt, Pegauer Str. 51, 67157 Wachenheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Norbert Götz, Schöfferstr.25, 67547 Worms, Germany Citizen of Germany

Hagen Jacdicke, Anglerstr.38, 67069 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Germany

Guido Mayer, Paul-Münch-Weg 7, 67161 Gönnheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Michael Rack, Sandwingert 67, 69123 Heidelberg, Germany Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

, filed

), and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **ROTHWELL**, **FIGG**, **ERNST & MANBECK**, 1425 K Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, D. C. 20005 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

0000055222

Date: 07. Jan. 2005 Signature of Inventor: Date: 07. Jan. 2005 Signature of Inventor: _____ Signature of Inventor: <u>Hagan</u> Jaedicke_____ Date: 07. Jan. 2005 Date: 07. Jan. 2005 Signature of Inventor: Date: 07. Jan. 2005 Signature of Inventor: Uillal Pal

US Assignment Form 03 10/2000

